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1. Green surveillance 

2. When to break the ice? 

3. Spring injuries and grass plant recovery

4. Re-seeding dead greens 
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Snow protection, like an old «film box»
Outer tube, 15/13 mm smooth tube as 
used by electricians, marked every 10 cm 
above ground for measuring snow depth.
Inner hose of transparent plastic Ø10mm 
filled with a solution of methylene blue 
marked every 5 cm for reading the colour 
changes

Green / soil surface

Layer of frozen soil, 
indicated by transparent liquid in the hose

Corks and/or glue

Snow layer



Temperature

Plant and microbes respirate when soil
temperature is above -3˚C.
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Do not wait too long to check! 

15.11.2016 6



Bring in soil samples 
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Autumn application and freezing

tolerance
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Autumn fertilization and spring colour

Green colour can be measured by a chlorophyll index
meter, as shown on the next slides.
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Chlorophyll index, Landvik 13 April 2015

15.11.2016 15

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

-N lowN medN highN -N lowN medN highN

Agrostis stolonifera Poa annua

NEWS 
from 

Autumn 
application



Chlorophyll index, Landvik 20 April 2016
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Autumn fertilization and spring growth
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Spring greenup
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Spring colour, A.stol under shaded conditions, 
Apelsvoll, 2014
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